
  
2017 Committee And Other Officers  

President  Tane Cambridge 027 205 5777 president@papo.org.nz 

Secretary  Fiona Vetcher 021 158 7175 fionapratt@clear.net.nz 

    Trophies  Sue Cooke 384 5376 cooke.shepherd@gmail.com 

Treasurer  Iona Powell 021 021 96000 powell.iona@gmail.com 

    Membership  Jocelyn Thrower  021 023 92181 throwergj@gmail.com 

    Grants Coordinator     

Communications & Social 
Coordinator  

Melisa Zinzan 027 308 7701 melisa.zinzan@gmail.com 

    Newsletter Editor     

    Webmaster  Katie Bolt  021 044 7173  katie@katiebolt.com  

    Social Media / Publicity     

Events Coordinator   Marcus Diprose 021 424 443 marcus@marcusdiprose.com 

    Volunteer Coordinator     

    VIP Scheme Coordinator  John Calder  355 8545  tjcalder@hotmail.com  

    MTBO Liaison  Josie Boland  343 4922  josie.boland@xtra.co.nz  

    Land Owner Liaison  Mike Harding  03 692 2722  mikeharding@ihug.co.nz  

Technical Coordinator   Boris De Bouck 027 564 8471 bodebouck@hotmail.fr  

    Mapping Coordinator   Linley Earnshaw  355 5052  linley.earnshaw@gmail.com 

    OCAD Map Files  Matt Scott 022 099 8601 piqtuq@gmail.com 

    Physical Map Files  Matt Scott 022 099 8601 piqtuq@gmail.com 

    Permanent Course Liaison  David Pugh-Williams  741 1111  heathers_p@xnet.co.nz  

    OY Statistician  George Richardson  980 7979  george.peverell@gmail.com  

    Equipment  Boris De Bouck 027 564 8471 bodebouck@hotmail.fr  

    Sportident  Tim Wright 332 0465 wrighttands@gmail.com 

Development Coordinator   Tane Cambridge 027 205 5777 tanecambridge@gmail.com 

    Club Captain  Jenni Adams  021 642 516  jennia.home@gmail.com 

    Club Coach    

    Junior Coaching     

   Schools & Junior Liaison  Jean Cory-Wright  384 7911  schools@papo.org.nz  

    

Committee members with no specific committee role  

 Richard Smith  021 225 8201 mtaspiring@gmail.com  
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